

City of Robbinsdale Geocache Site Registration Form

Send completed form via email or mail to:

City of Robbinsdale Recreation Services 4100 Lakview Ave N. Robbinsdale MN 55412

recreationservices@ci.robbinsdale.mn.us

Cache Name:

Park:

Coordinates:

Distance to next closest cache:

Container:

Date it will be placed:

Cache Owner:

Email address:

Phone:

Mailing Address:

Rules in brief:

1. Geocaching is at the individuals own risk.

2. All geocaches placed in City of Robbinsdale must be registered and follow all requirements listed on https://www.geocaching.com

3. Geocaching is not allowed in any memorial garden areas or in maintained landscape plantings-this includes rain gardens.

4. Placement of caches is not allowed at picnic areas, athletic fields or playgrounds. And must be in a safely accessible location. If owner becomes aware of a safety concern, they need to notify City and move cache to a different location.

5. There is a maximum limit of 2 caches placed within a specific park; however, caches must follow current distance requirements stated on https://www.geocaching.com.

6. Caches must not involve disturbance of the park environment.

- 7. Caches are not to contain items that are offensive, dangerous or illegal.
- 8. Include park name in the title of the cache.
- 9. Unregistered caches will be removed.

10. City of Robbinsdale retains the right to remove a cache if determined to be in an inappropriate location or if it is not registered with the City or Three Rivers Park District if in Sochacki Park.

11. All City ordinances apply

Staff Use Only:

Date received:\_\_\_\_\_

Date approved: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Staff Signature: